



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.18652 OF 2024**

Ananda Niwruṭṭi Maṣke ... Petitioner  
versus  
Jyoti Datta Waḡh and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohit Jain, for Petitioner.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 25 FEBRUARY 2025**

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Returnable date stands extended till 24 March 2025.

( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )